
======================================================================

Email id::edphyderabad@indianbank.co.in
TENDER REF NO::ZO/EDP/2021–22/
 
Sealed quotations are invited by our office from reputed vendors for supply and installation 
of batteries in our branches/offices under Hyderabad Zone covering Hyderabad City. The
same must have following minimum standard specifications:
 

BATTERY 

SMF/Tubular Batteries (12V)
within 3 months of the date manufacturing, Lead based batteries, 
and Calcium based will not be accepted.

BATTERY MAKE Exide

BATTERY LIFE Minimum 3 years replacement warranty
DELIVERY AND 
INSTALLATION Should be 
The Commercial should be submitted in this format:

Details of the items  
Batt. 
Make/Specification/ 
Rating 

SMF 

TUBULAR
The GST Rate should 
12V:65AH/75AH/100AH/120AH batteries are to be given separately in each 
row. 

 The sealed quotation, as per the above format, 
“ZONAL IT-Department 
“Indian bank Zonal office, Liberty, Hyderabad Pin:
requisite paper/documents.

 Last date for submission of sealed quotation is 
 Validity of rates in the quotation will be initially for 

date of approval by the bank and may be
per Bank’s requirement.

 In each section of item, 
selected.  

  The date of tender opening will be 16
 The tender specific authorization letter from OEM or Manufacturer is 

required for participation in process. The
addressed to Indian Bank Zonal Office 

 The bank may procure SMF batteries with buyback of Tubular batteries 
of any specification/rating and vice

 The selected vendors are required to supply and install the batteries in 

बᱹ᳴कग अब दगुुनी बेहतर

BANKING THAT”S TWICE AS GOOD
अंचलकायाŊलय:हैदराबाद

ZONAL OFFICE: HYDERABAD
======================================================================

TENDER NOTICE 
Email id::edphyderabad@indianbank.co.in 

22/21                                                               Date: 10

are invited by our office from reputed vendors for supply and installation 
of batteries in our branches/offices under Hyderabad Zone covering Hyderabad City. The
same must have following minimum standard specifications: 

SMF/Tubular Batteries (12V), Date of supply of batteries should be 
within 3 months of the date manufacturing, Lead based batteries, 
and Calcium based will not be accepted. 

Exide 

Minimum 3 years replacement warranty 

Should be within 2 days from the date of purchase order
The Commercial should be submitted in this format:- 

Price per unit (Rs) 
Inclding GST, Delivery 
and Installation Charges  

Unit Buy Back Price 
Offered (Rs.)(including 
GST) 

  

TUBULAR   
The GST Rate should be provided separately. Quotation of 
12V:65AH/75AH/100AH/120AH batteries are to be given separately in each 

The sealed quotation, as per the above format, should be super scribed 
Department –QUOTATION FOR BATTERIES” and reach 

“Indian bank Zonal office, Liberty, Hyderabad Pin: 500 029” along with 
requisite paper/documents. 
Last date for submission of sealed quotation is 16-08-2021 10:
Validity of rates in the quotation will be initially for 180 days from the 
date of approval by the bank and may be extended further for 180 days as 

s requirement.  
ch section of item, one vendor who is quoted less price will be 

ate of tender opening will be 16-08-2021 12:00 Hours 
The tender specific authorization letter from OEM or Manufacturer is 
required for participation in process. The authorization letter should be 
addressed to Indian Bank Zonal Office Hyderabad. 
The bank may procure SMF batteries with buyback of Tubular batteries 
of any specification/rating and vice-versa. 
The selected vendors are required to supply and install the batteries in 

 
बेहतर 

BANKING THAT”S TWICE AS GOOD 
हैदराबाद 

ZONAL OFFICE: HYDERABAD 

EDP Department
िलबटŎɘाज़ा  /LIBERTY PLAZA
िहमायतनगर /HIMAYATNAGAR
हैदराबाद  /HYDERABAD
फोनPhone:23226122,23222810

फैƛ - Fax

====================================================================== 

Date: 10.08.2021 

are invited by our office from reputed vendors for supply and installation 
of batteries in our branches/offices under Hyderabad Zone covering Hyderabad City. The 

, Date of supply of batteries should be 
within 3 months of the date manufacturing, Lead based batteries, 

within 2 days from the date of purchase order 

Unit Buy Back Price 
Offered (Rs.)(including Net unit 

Price(Rs.)  

 

 
be provided separately. Quotation of 

12V:65AH/75AH/100AH/120AH batteries are to be given separately in each 

should be super scribed 
QUOTATION FOR BATTERIES” and reach 

500 029” along with 

:00 Hours 
days from the 

extended further for 180 days as 

one vendor who is quoted less price will be 

The tender specific authorization letter from OEM or Manufacturer is 
ion letter should be 

The bank may procure SMF batteries with buyback of Tubular batteries 

The selected vendors are required to supply and install the batteries in the 

EDP Department. 
/LIBERTY PLAZA 

/HIMAYATNAGAR 
HYDERABAD-500029 

Phone:23226122,23222810 
Fax-040-23223409 



order. No travelling charges for delivery and installation will be 
entertained. 

 The quotation should be accompanied by the Certificate of Dealership 
from the manufacturer valid at least for 6 months from the date of 
opening tender failing which the bid is liable to be rejected. 

 Terms and conditions for warranty should be clearly specified and any 
complaint should be resolved within 24 hrs from the time of lodging 
complaint. 

 Bank reserves the right to reject any or all the quotations and stop the 
process at any point of time without assigning any reason whatsoever. 

 Vendors should have valid GSTN number and GST Registration No. 
should be clearly mentioned in the quotation. 


